



April 27, 2022

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051 The Listing Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001

Symbol : SAREGAMA

Scrip Code : 532163

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Sub: <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and</u> <u>Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) for the year ended</u> <u>March 31, 2022 regarding maintenance of physical & electronic share transfer</u> <u>facilities at Registrar and Share Transfer Agent</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ['SEBI (LODR) Regulations'], please find enclosed herewith the certificate dated April 25, 2022 certifying compliance regarding maintenance of physical & electronic share transfer facilities at M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) for the year ending March 31, 2022 for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED** 

Vikram Mehra Managing Director DIN: 03556680

Encl. As above

RP-Sanjiv Goenka Group Growing Legacies

April 25, 2022

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: SAREGAMA

Scrip Code : 532163

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) for the Year ended March 31, 2022

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility for the period from April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 are maintained at the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, 383, Lake Gardens, 1st Floor, Kolkata – 700045, registered with the SEBI (the Board).

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Saregama India Limited

Vikram Meh Managing Director DIN: 03556680

Date : 25.04.2022 Place : Mumbai

For MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

athas Brabachayh

Subhas Bhattacharya Compliance Officer



SAREGAMA India Limited, 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028, India Tel : +91 33 2551 2984 Fax : +91 33 2550 0817 Web : www.saregama.com CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346 Email ID : saregama@rpsg.in